Total assets 344,768   191,687   457,354   - - 23,092   - 1,016,901

Liabilities
Deposits from customers 11,959   16,045   526   - - 3,500   - 32,030   2.35
Deposits and placements of banks

and other financial institutions 120,105   92,958   429,332   - - 3,035   - 645,430   1.36
Other liabilities # - - - - - 6,322   - 6,322   -

Total liabilities 132,064   109,003   429,858   - - 12,857   - 683,782

Equity - - - - - 333,119   - 333,119

Total liabilities and equity 132,064   109,003   429,858   - - 345,976   - 1,016,901

On-balance sheet interest
sensitivity gap 212,704   82,684   27,496   - - (322,884)   -

Total interest sensitivity gap 212,704   82,684   27,496   - - (322,884)   -

^ Other assets include other assets, deferred tax assets as well as plant and equipment as disclosed in the statement of financial position.
# Other liabilities include other liabilities and provision for taxation as disclosed in the statement of financial position.

Market risk (continued)

54(Company No. 839839 M)

29. Financial risk management (continued)

(d)

Interest rate risk (continued)

100 bp*   100 bp*
parallel parallel
increase  decrease

2011
   1,168   (1,168)

2010
   876   (876)

(e)

• requirements for the reconciliation and monitoring of transactions
• compliance with regulatory and other legal requirements
• documentation of controls and procedures
• development of contingency plans
• training and professional development
• ethical and business standards
• risk mitigation, including insurance where this is effective.

30.

Market risk (continued)

An analysis of the Bank's sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no asymmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

RM'000

Sensitivity of projected net interest income